## Meagan's Legacy



Meagan's Legacy is a 501 (c) (3) Public Charity

200 Climer Road Poteet, TX 78065 256-239-3461

## **Student Volunteer Program**

Meagan's Legacy will accept up to ten Student Volunteers for the 2022 Meagan McCain Memorial Barrel Race for an opportunity to earn Meagan McCain Memorial Scholarships. We believe that giving back is an important part of our life experience. By serving as a Student Volunteer for the Meagan's Legacy, individuals can gain the satisfaction of seeing how their efforts are integral to the mission of helping others with their educational goals while also earning scholarships to help them reach their own goals. Scholarships in the amounts of \$250-\$2,500 will be awarded to the 2022 Student Volunteers according to the level of effort and attitude displayed.

Requirements for the program:

- Open to incoming high school students and to anyone currently enrolled in a college, university, technical or trade school.
- 2. Immediate family members of any Meagan's Legacy board member are not eligible.
- 3. Return the Student Volunteer Application by July 15, 2022 along with a letter of recommendation by someone not related to the applicant to be accepted into the program.
- 4. Commit to serving a minimum of 12 hours during the Memorial. Student Volunteers will work under the direction of a MMM staff member.
- 5. Student Volunteers will be expected to compete assigned tasks efficiently and with a willing attitude. Some assignments may require that the Student Volunteer work independently outside of the direct supervision of MMM staff members. Student Volunteers must display a high level of responsibility and maturity.
- 6. Acceptance into the program does not guarantee scholarships. Scholarships will be earned based on the amount of hours worked, the level of effort and willingness to complete tasks and the attitude displayed to staff and guests.
- 7. Student Volunteers may be dismissed from the program at any time for inappropriate behavior or an unwillingness to complete assigned tasks.
- 8. Student Volunteers will be responsible for their own transportation and accommodations. No supervision of Student Volunteers will be provided outside of the time the individual is actively volunteering.

## **2022 Student Volunteer Application**

Meagan's Legacy

Meagan McCain Memorial Barrel Race

Return to: 200 Climer Road, Poteet, TX 78065 or

MeagansLegacy@gmail.com

Contact: Donna McCain 256-239-3461



Contact Information				
Name				
Street Address				
City ST ZIP Code				
Home Phone				
Mobile Phone				
E-Mail Address				
A 11 1 1114				
Availability				
During which hours are you available for volunteer assignments?				
Thursday		Afternoon		
August 11		Alternoon		
Friday August 12	lorning	Afternoon		
Saturday	lorning	Afternoon		
Sunday M	lorning	Afternoon		
Iwillwill not be entering the barrel race. This is for planning purposes only and will not affect your chances of being accepted in the program. We will work with you as needed to allow for competition.				
Education				
Name of High School:				
FreshmanSophomoreJuniorSenior				
Graduated Yea	ar:			
Name of College:				
Enrolled part-time Enrolled full-time Duel enrollment Plan to attend				
Career goals:				

Special Skills or Qualifica	tions				
Summarize special skills and qualifications you have acquired from employment, previous volunteer work, or through other activities, including hobbies or sports.					
Essay and Letter of Recommendation					
On a separate sheet, write a short essay on each of the following questions:					
How will your success in your chosen field impact both your future and the future of your community?					
How will a Meagan McCain Me	How will a Meagan McCain Memorial Scholarship impact your education and future goals?				
Latter of Recommendation for	rom someone not related to the applicant mu	est he attached			
Letter of Recommendation from someone not related to the applicant must be attached.					
Person to Notify in Case of	of Emergency				
Name					
Street Address					
City ST ZIP Code					
Home Phone					
Mobile Phone					
E-Mail Address					
Agreement and Signature					
By submitting this application, I affirm that the facts set forth in it are true and complete. I understand that					
if I am accepted as a volunteer, any false statements, omissions, or other misrepresentations made by					
me on this application may result in my immediate dismissal. We understand that the Student Volunteer					
may be around horses and there is an inherent risk in any equine event. I hereby release the show organizers, Meagan's Legacy/Meagan McCain Memorial, Morgan County Celebration Arena or anyone					
else from any claim or right for damages which may occur to me, my child or our property at this event. I					
realize there are certain risks in any equine event and I take full responsibility for myself and/or my child if					
any accident should occur. I also understand by signing this application, I acknowledge that I have read, understand and agree to abide by all the rules.					
Applicant Name (printed)					
Applicant Name (printed)  Applicant Signature		Date:			
Parent/Guardian Name:		- Dato.			

## **Our Policy**

Parent/Guardian Signature:

It is the policy of this organization to provide equal opportunities without regard to race, color, religion, national origin, gender, sexual preference, age, or disability.

Date:

Thank you for completing this application form and for your interest in volunteering with us.